KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KOLLAM

No: QSSI(2)5583/14 Kollam,
Dated: 7.4.2017

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Kollam - Lower Division Clerk in Various Department (Category No.218/13) - Ranked List - Erratum Notification issued - regarding

Ref:- Ranked List No.82/15/DOQ dated 31.3.15

It is hereby notified that the date of birth of the candidate Smt.Renjitha.R.K.Nair included in the Main List of the Ranked List (Rank No.1118) No. 82/15/DOQ dated 31.3.2015 for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Cat.No.218/13) in Various Department in Kollam District has been changed and hence the revised entry in the Ranked List is as follows:

Rank No	Reg.No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
1118	169263	Renjitha.R.K.Nair	69.6700		69.6700	29.7.1989	-	-

The Ranked List No. 82/15/DOQ dated 31.3.2015 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

RAJAN G DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE ,KOLLAM

Office of the KPSC District Office, Kollam

Approved for issue,

Section Officer